reached to settlement for the instant issue vide consent order with settlement cost of Rs.1,00,000/-.  

Further, Upon application filed by the Company, SEBI has issued settlement order bearing number - SM/EAD-

12/ 30 /2018-19 with the cost of Rs. 10,15,292/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-

Two Only) against the matter of violation of the provisions of Regulation 8(3) of SEBI (Substantial 

Acquisition of Shares and Takeover Regulations), 1997. 

Further, Upon application filed by the Company, again, SEBI has issued settlement order bearing number